

ADHESIVE SYSTEMS

DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

Between

Bühnen GmbH & Co. KG

Hinterm Sielhof 25, 28277 Bremen, Soutschland hereinafter referred to as "BÜHNEN"

and

Dalian Leader Fluid Control Technology Co, Ltd. No.5 Lucina Road, Dalian Free Trade Zone, P.R. Chino P.C.116600 hereinafter referred to as "Dalian Leader"

WHEREAS, BÜHNEN is willing to grant Dalian Leader rights on the terms and conditions provided be remafter. Both parties hereto agree as follows: Districutor agreement.

Dalian Leader is hereb. a pointed as a BÜHNEN's distributor in the Torm of People Republic of China, herein referred to as the Territory, for the sale of products as agreed

Dation Leader shall not supply the products outside of China, unless the appropriate permission given from 30HNEN.

Dalian Leader is responsible for all the sales activities including marketing in the territory.

Dalian Leader we not be entitled to use the technical information supplied by BÜHNEN as well as the production of parts, when the contract is finished or contract, unless an express consent by BÜHNEN.

This contract is valid as long as no one of one parties will be annulling it. In case of failure to comply with the terms of this contract will lead to the cancellation of the contract. Furthermore each party has the right to annul this contract within sigmonths.



Dr. Valentino Di Candido (Director)

Bühnen GmbH & Co. KG

Date: 14.11.2017

Dong Yanan

Mrs. Dong Yanan (General Manuger) Dalian Leader Fluid Control Technology Co, Ltd.

04,12,2017